AMENDMENT OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL DISPATCH SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ALAMEDA
COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AND THE ALAMEDA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR
EMERGENCY MEDICAL DISPATCH SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 1% day of November, 2023 (the “Effective Date”), by
and between the Alameda County Emergency Medical Services ("County EMS"), a division of the
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (“HCSA”) governed by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Alameda, and Alameda County Fire Department ("ACFD"), a dependent fire district governed
by the Alameda County Board of Directors.

RECITALS

A. On or about June 30, 2019, County EMS and ACFD entered into an agreement for ACFD to
provide Emergency Medical Dispatch (“EMD”) services commencing on July 1, 2019, and
continuing through June 30, 2024 (“Agreement”).

B. Pursuant to Section 2 of the Agreement, the term may be extended for up to five (5) additional
years upon mutual agreement between the County EMS Director and the ACFD Fire Chief.

C. County EMS and ACFD desire to amend the Agreement to extend the Agreement for two years
from July 1, 2019 — June 30, 2024, to July 1, 2019 — June 30, 2026.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, County EMS and ACFD agree that the aforementioned recitals are true and correct
and further agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is currently scheduled to expire on June 30, 2024. As of the Effective
Date, the term of the Agreement is extended by two years through June 30, 2026.

2. Except as specifically amended above, all terms and conditions of the Agreement are and remain in
full force and effect.

In concurrence and witness whereof, and in recognition of the mutual consideration provided therefore,
the parties have executed this Amendment, effective on the date first written above.

Alameda County EMS:

DocuSigned by:

By: Lauri McFadden
Title: EMS Director

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Donna R. Ziegler, County Counsel

(ot ey

41ESZ8ED27CE4EF

By: K. Scott Dickéy
Assistant County Counsel

Alameda County Fire District:

DocuSigned by:
[TNiUim McDonald

By: William McDonald
Title: Fire Chief

DocuSigned by:

batldeon ). #all

DA808277C6F24CRB
By: Kathleen J. Hall
Deputy County Counsel




		2023-10-16T16:06:11-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




